( Dbt

), ROTECTION 4o
‘\,‘\\\\\- - ]

?éé:ﬁf 1 _ Department of
nowbs | _ Environmental Protection

%,
U
z,

o

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

November 25, 1997

Mr. Terry Browman
Campus Cleaners

3750 Bird Road
Miami, Florida 33146

Re: Facility No.: 0250938

Dear Mr. Browman:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office _
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

=TT

. ( 5 .'f. )
P \{.'q;-./f/t,_,;w,wcﬂ}*;;’:x\_ F SN
J

?r///Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Air Quality
Management Division

0 A Mo PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
() obie Soypeeorine  AIR GENER AL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part IT1. Notlﬁ_slt!on of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, piease ~vad the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for vour files.

Facliity Name and Locatlon
L. /Ewhty 0%ompany Name (\m“ 1f corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/@" A L0t 990 4 (-—/waw‘f Cj/?w?/“o

1. Site N c: {(For exampie, plant name cr nurn%f;r,

ST ] LS C CF e g
2

1. Hazardous Waste Generator Identificaticn Number:

R E S £
City: ~/ tomrvj Zip Code:
L,w......,.,___“f”’a_,/ L e v 33,0
: ) 28 ;.;\' bk k L

Responsible Offlclal

[ 6. Name and Title of Responsible Officiali
Name: Title:

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:
City: ‘ Courtty: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Numbe: _
Telephone: ( ) - _ Fax. (

Nt

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Qfficial)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact {For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address; '
City: County: Zip Code:

{1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephane: ) - . Fex: ( ) -

—

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99
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C) 7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(¢:
(A
o ey ‘ . . .
Please indicats with an "X" the appropriate ssicetion:
[25:] I hereby surrender e}l existing DEP air permits autherizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ ] No DEP air permits current™ exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I the undersigned, am the responisible . Ticial, as defined in Part U of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby cevtify, ba: vl on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
starements made in this notification a: ¢ true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operaie and
maintain the air pollurant emissions uniis end air pollution control equipment described above so as 10
comply with ail terins and eonditions o/ this general permit as set forth in Part [ of this notification form,

[ will promptly agdify the Department of any changes ta the information contained in this natification,
’/
/é/‘fv{ Z’ ous N,

rint namg of responsiple official

WV /L4

Date

o

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

ECEIV

NOV 0 4 1997
Air Quahty

1. Fagity Owner/Cgmpany Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Maragement Qivision

o forvomars ¢ S  Tc

2. Site Na (For example, plant name or number):

C s Clemrers

Hazardous Wagfe Generator Identification Number:

FLO 632970205

4. Facility Location: .
Street Address: < 79 © g//‘z/ %o/

3/9/

Clty/%?m Cou%ﬂ_ﬁF* Zip Code
1

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

E/’/UI /5/’15 o h” OWW&"

7. Responsiblg Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 5,7-/77 e 2L gbdove_

Clty ) ) County e . le Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (303) 5/6/;»3 7/y . Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

RECEIVED
NOV 1 4 1997

Bﬁreau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

.1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control - [Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device . [nially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed = | ID |Purchased [Instalied
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser Ol-b%’cis bl-NEC~T

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser |- — |~ |-

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source &é\-]
Existing large area source | | New large area source | |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser | X |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

. All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (2—;9_‘
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { y |
No such units on-site... _..._. ... ... . ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<L i

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



~u

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ K | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any. changes to the information contained in this notification. .

S e v

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL P RMIT\/

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

w ~
c
AIRS ID#0250938 s ., M
'ROY BROWMAN & SONS INC i L
[TERRY BROWMAN ? 3 2 0O
3750 BIRD ROAD ‘ g2 3
[MIAMI FL 33146 a2 n» M
L gz 2 =
o / 5)9 o] <i
R 5 =
Do NOT Remove Label 3 m
m, q ‘
_
Annual Reporting Period: w7710 _Jor~ 20 107§
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance-#ith DEP Rule
S LNo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achiéve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

V- 4.

to — ~

Exact peribd of non-compliance: from

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

7 T
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
)

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [ © ¥ ﬁ/‘VOWM/S’ 7 @ gm«m% // /é,;
Dat

Name (Please Print) Signature

U

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It i is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLISTR E C E i Vv E D

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION Q : CCr 27 1998
Bureau of Ajr_p,

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

& Mobile Souren ™

AIRS lD#oo’15oq5 8 DATE: Ci / /'7/68 ‘ TIME IN: |1 S-S mTlMF OU,lurCeS
FACILITY NAME: Cam;PMS Cleaners

v

FACILITY LOCATION: 2190 Bird) Rl

Miame FL 3340

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : TZW'V[‘ yowman PHONE: (DO5) 4\(8"5'“"(

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

9

(check appropriate box) -

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O

Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A' .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source M
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after [2/9/91)
3. Existing largé area source a 4. New large area source g
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
' a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 9/135/97
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Lt

PART U GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

I

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility!:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay
2. Examining the containers {or leakage? - ay
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? mY
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? t KY
1S

. Mantaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay

aN OaN/A

aN OK/A

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I

]

2

(V3]

n Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to Septeniber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes),

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? )QY
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XY

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekiy/bi-weekly basis? %Y

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? KY

UN

ON ON/A
aN XN/A
QN

ON fva J

ON

20f5 , Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? )&Y anN
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser |
inlet and outlet weekly? ay an /&N/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? " ay On kN/A
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? A ay ON /KN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? , ay dgN %Q/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is'at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? gy dnN XN/A
S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aw KV/A
~
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? 3y OGN %N/A

~
<

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Maintained rcceipls\for perc purchased? XY N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? XY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; EXY awN 'C]N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? }{Y aN OnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay awN §(N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ?Q/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? >&Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? . - -\ ] . m ,C]N Q’N/A
Problem corrc;;\cd? l‘ \‘. ' ‘.\, \‘ \\ L %’ ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance pla.n, ifappliacablc'? . - ay ON RN/’A
T

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



Best Available Copy

{PART Vi LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

[

9]

L

Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) feak detection and repair

inspection?

~ Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ,&Y
Door gaskets and scating XY
Filter gaskets and seating ;(KY

Pumps KY

Solvent tanks and containers X\’

Water separators Y

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

ON

aN

ON

aN

ON

ON

. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

ON/A

aN/a

ON/A

ON/A

UN/A

ON/A

4. Which'method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samiples (calorimetric onty)? ay an

£ On

Muck cookers Oy anN aw/a
Stills )Z(Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers 5{\’ ON ON/A
Diveﬁcr valves ay anN %/A

Cartridge filter housings F(Y ON GN/A

5%6&)6%&, GV'

Inspector’s Name (Plcase‘Prml)
$ [ C

lnsp cto, s}Smna(u]c :

40f5

a/imlas

Date oflnspectioxll’

g/99 .

/\ppromma e Dafe ofﬁ\leu Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



[[ADD[TIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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e s AN UL L Y GLUINE AL MLV
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o INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT Best Available Copy

CVPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m

- RE-INSPECTION 7]
'(‘(."MEIN:_ ”qg am__ TIMEQUT: _[(9 ‘-{S Dm /\IRSI.DII:&S_QE-%L:
TYPEOF FACILITY:  Perc. Dﬂ/\ C/QQW :

FACILITY NAME: Qdm,pus w 17/\""31.::—6_)_4
FACILITY LOCATION: DT DD 5\@ }QDQCQ m
i vl o 331N

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

I
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [@AN A Baowm an pHONENUMBER:  $4F-37 1Y
@ Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facitity is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, FFlorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly gertified and submitted to the.inspector. YESQ/ NO[:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /

(Approxi atc)
\{?/)Ol’fi wlal3 Y :

(Pleasc l!’rmt)

7Z/LN PHONE NUMBER: % 5,79‘ @93(0
Page _lof __7/ Revised 10/96

, o
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BX:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Cp amp vS Cleaner—< ’ pate: A[]7]38
FACILITY LOCATION: IS0 Bird Lo ét&
Miouva , L D34 W

ARSDE O * SO 93 8 t W C Revised 10/10/96

Annual Reporting Period: q} 1901‘7 TO : Cf 19 C} @

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ow~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or conditi%,n’ of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receiplts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year foF dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. » W
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4/€/W < % YO W Mas v 4/ /ﬂ q¢

Namc@lwsc Print) v /Signature Dat

e ) =

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION a
i |20/ 2 30
AIRS ID#: 0950 38 DATE: 5 20 ﬁic/ TIME IN: Lés- TIME 8;\
FACILITY NAME: (DQMJ)L{Q C/CW S %
I R
o '
FACILITY LOCATION: ) '750 ;%I rct 4 . o> s L
Ho %y &
. 3 <
M}M—/LJ}FZ/ A3 w0z &
. 7 < 2. %} ('é
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : P ITIU QVD'WV)\Q/’ PHONE: /3055 % 3’71
: —— : =
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 zal/yvr
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 galiT
both types, x < 140 gal/yr 4 both types, x < 140 gal/T
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source g 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct faciliny classification XY ON QO Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
.- a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qua f perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was f'allons

lpl\ (9[( L of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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u PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2

1.

(5]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

)6\( ON ON/A

ay anN WA

H PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

[¥9)

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Xy
)4

Y

)

ay

Ky

UN

ON ON/A
UN ON/A
UN

aN ‘ﬂN/A

N

2 0f5S
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machiines on a weekly basis? Oy OanN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
intet and outlet weekly? ay aN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %’ anN
2. Maintained roliing monthly total of perc consumption? - XY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; vy UN XN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON BN/A
4. Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay ON N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN/XN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? XY UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OnN XA
Problem corrected? Oy ON /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay awN MI/A

Revised 9/15/97
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[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? KY anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? m an

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves >£Q( aN anN/A Muck cookers Y ON %/A

Door gaskets and seating AY aN ON/A Stills %Y aN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating XY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers %Y aN anN/A
Pumps 'RY aN an/a Diverter valves A aN anN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON 0OIN/A Cartridge filter housings )Q( ON ON/A
Water separators JY UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) h
a
a
3

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay 9N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 0N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay 0N

\(%@«& (Srtaor 5lon(95

Inspecror S I\%(Iﬁl\e‘ase Print) Date of Inspection
Ins r's Swna ure Approxi’matc Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

T\.’PE_OFlNSPEC.TlON: ANNUAQ@: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN:_ 2 “¢S TIMEOUT. D 1O alrs 108 DITCHG 35 !
TYPE OF FACILITY: X4~ D;/\; (7 [earos— - -

FACILITY NAME._T* 170 "Bird Q/j DATE: %/3/)/‘?9

FACILITY LOCATIO]&K) a DU < (] cAIY
oy 51 338 p o .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:’Z—?,.W"}/ %@M)}%O/\J PHONE NUMBER: C-%OS )¢L//g’ ~37( L/Z

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE%' NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5/900 O

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: D{b -7 F/IW

>w7 Iease Prlg{t)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L'?’?V/ — " PHONE NUMBER: (3@5\ % r) 9 ‘075@
ﬂ Paﬂc/ ofJ Revised 10/96
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ams o DIFD G3E | | o Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM.

| VF;\CILITY NAME: QWJ 2 /7 // AN 24X DAH:&ZZQ' /’Z'ﬁﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: 37'" 1) R)V g Rd . :
| anu) [~ 35/%19

Annual Reporting Period: o) 19@ TO 5 19 4) 9

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cqmpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to-achieve compliance:.

Memod"usecfto demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TP{’?}]/ B)@Wma//} WM %LW q/rlO/ qq

(PTease Print) Signature ! Date”

{

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the rcsponsible official to use this form.

ALMS Page L of L
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: ONSO3G 38 DATE: ts/m/ao TIME IN: /2438 _TIMEOU'I;:]/\ [/

FACILITY NAME: Ci‘amru s Cleamers S
FACILITY LOCATION: 23S0 Rood ':Zﬂ . ‘% “a (<‘

| S P 7
Cod bt b FL % 7 Z;

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /s :F Bﬂﬂ S onans PHONE: >0 ¢ - % - z < )

. % %
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 5, 2.
— O O
&>
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit.
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION N
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storesout of business/petroleum
A. :
1. Existing small area source a 2. ixew small area source @\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/y+
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr |
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal:vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ¥y QN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was "_7_‘_?_ wallons. g
22 )

_ g‘?&{}ﬁ
WF
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” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - OY ON &Na
2. Examining the containers for leakage? QY ON &@NA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &Y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ #yY N QONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ’ . Oy ON &N/A

” PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ‘

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? . @y 0ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy ON &¥/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? &Y N

RECHIN Revised @ i3/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Ay aN anNA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy N anNa
5. Equipped wransfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay OaN ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tumes? ay adN DN/A‘J
IEART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS :ﬂ
Has the responsible official: !
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &Y AN L
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &y TN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UGN BAN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days i
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? ay ON RVA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for ap-plical)lu direct reading instruments) Ay ON &N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON &EN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? gy ON
7. Maiuntained deviation reports? Gy ON &h/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON A
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ay 0N SN

Revined
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” PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

wspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves JYy N AN/A
Door gaskets and seating gy QN AQN/A
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A
Pumps @y QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Ay ON DIN/A
Water separators Zy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers

Stills

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< n a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

QN
QN

ay
Ly

Oy QN /A
@y an an/a
@y QN ON/A
@y aN Ow/A

@y ON aN/A

%E'DEE.Q
>

ay oOn

ay an
Qy ON
Qay an
ay anN

T Vaas L;\/v\.,“,\

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

lnspccﬁr's Sig%'ﬁc

4ol

3// ?—Ao

Date of [nspection

3/01¢

. IS .
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 971547
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TITLE V AIR QUAL‘ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: (A4S Timeout: [ BIS AIRSID#: OISOG3 Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: Reve  Dou  Cloa : ' :
FACILITY NAME: CAM(\M C\eonars : : DATE: 3/ oo
FACILITY LOCATION: - %350 R..L4 A ' :

' ' Conad Colalln i %4 _
'RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ ... 4 Rrowman - PHONE NUMBER: 305~ Z¥/F~ 3% ¢

U ~ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D ~ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
L

/ |

COMMENTS:~ .
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified-and submitted to the inspector. YESE[ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3/0\ '
. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C Tuvee e

(Picase Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:% PHONE NUMBER:_ 3»S™ 339-6TJL

Page of . Revised 10/96
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'AIRS ID¥: __ADTDG 3 w Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY LOCATION: 250 Rewed /'2/ i

Gl &dls ~C

FACILITY NAME: _C g ennenr DATE: __3// b |

Annual Reporting Period: ____ Llored. 19597 TO ,Z/M.«K ‘15‘%9

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UWYES Ow~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: . /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuops compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : / to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: s /
Mecthod used to-demonstrate compliance: L/

As the responsible oﬂicial, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption.of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
MM 3-)7-24

Terry b5
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [ S/ /' D/ owmg n/

N'aq:jﬂcase Print) ‘ Si/ﬁature Date

7

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the ,
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '
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IED MAIL RECEIPT

* . [ B
(Domes(lc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{(Endorsement Required)

TERRY BROWMAN
. CAMPUS CLEANERS
* 3750 BIRD ROAD
MIAMI FL

33146

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

10 AIRS ID # 0250938001AG

of Delivery

s,

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B,

C. Signatur, ‘ /rk o
X ﬁéééy O Jedem,.,

gy

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0250938001 AG
TERRY BROWMAN

CAMPUS CLEANERS

D. Is delivery addresd different from item 12 [ Yes

3750 BIRD ROAD
MIAMI FL
33146

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No }

3. Service Type

NCer’tiﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

(Transfer from service label)

7000/ 7000/33/08 7549

l
] 2. Article Number
I
| PS Form 3811, March 2001
|

Domestic Return Receipt

O Yes I
102595-01-M-1424 |
)




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Ins_yrance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Retumn Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endoreamant Ranuirarn |

AIRS ID # 0250938
T CAMPUS CLEANERS
= TERRY BROWMAN

3750 BIRD ROAD

naller)

33146

[ ?UDD 0520 0020 9373 0923

PS Form 3800, February 2000 " See Reverse for Insty

0o
;mous 3ovd

et 1AIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
Vo n/ pmyli—

/A_Eecelved by (Pl
[ Agent

C Slgna//
; [J Addressee

. Article Addressed to: -

e AIRS D # 0250938
CAMPUS CLEANERS ¥
. TERRY BROWMAN

3750 BIRD ROAD

MIAMI FL -

33146

D. Is delivery gddress different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, egffer delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
\i(‘;ertified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0O Yes

D 06288 T93 7509 3%

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 !
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Il U.S. Postal Service
" CERTIFIED MAlL R CElPT .

' (Domestic Mail Only, NG Insuran, e Coverage Prowded)

T

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

7001 0320 0001 7976 2227

AIRS ID # 0250938
Total Postas ~AMPUS CLEANERS
Fm’o— TERRY BROWMAN
3750 BIRD ROAD

Street, Apt. No
or PO Box No. MIAMI FL

SENDER: COMPLET THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

se Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

- [J Agent
ﬂ\/\/ O Addressee
D. Is deligefy address different from item 1?7 [J Yes

If YES enter delivery address below:  [J No

‘ﬁacelved by (PI
a1

C. Sibhature

B Complete |tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece X
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

(""‘“ B AIRS ID # 0250938

CAMPUS CLEANERS _
TERRY BROWMAN :
3750 ‘BIRD ROAD 3., Sepfice Type :

| MIAMI FL %er‘tiﬁed Mail [ Express Mail (
133146 "1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail dc.opo.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Numher (Cany fram coniica lahall

|
7001 0320 0001 797k 2227 |
|
f

"PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt " 102595-99-M-1789




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING _ -
415155 MAR13J 2#e:

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250938
%%?SB%%‘QERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
e AN . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273
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%OWMAN -
7450 S. W.-114th STREET
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified

P 174 052 17y

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

&
&

SABAL FAMILY CLEANERS
YOLAINE SAINT GERMAIN
5305 NE 2ND AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33137

Ceniﬁe& Fee

AIRS 1D # 0250953

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

ﬁs Form 3800, April 1995

E
?

]

SENDER:"

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
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